

Penzance Harbour

(Commercial charges 65-74 exclude VAT)

65 **Inner harbour** - 'wet dock' quay dues - commercial shipping

7 Days or part thereof (per GT)	Per week	£ 1.50
Minimum charge	Per week	£23.00

66 **Outer quay dues**

Per 7 days or part thereof (per GT)	Per week	£1.11
Minimum charge	Per week	£17.00
Vessels passing through to dry dock (per GT)		£1.05
Minimum charge	Per week	£17.00

Registered fishing vessels

67 Inner harbour - per metre	Per day	£1.50
Outer harbour - per metre	Per day	£1.35

68 **All vessels landing fish/shellfish for market**

Fish landing dues - value of fish landed (Includes up to 7 days in dock)		2.5%
---	--	-------------

69 **Passenger dues (in addition to Harbour Due)**

Annual Levy up to 50 passengers (based on number on the passenger certificate)		£37.00
Passenger dues - Domestic per person		17.50p
Passenger dues - Cruise per person		£5.70
Security operation of barrier (per hour)		£106.50

70 **Visiting passenger craft**

Passenger craft less than 50 passengers	Per day	£30.00
---	---------	---------------

71 **Maritime services**

Use of workboat	Per hour	£25.00
Mooring up/Letting go - Commercial Vessels	Per movement	£23.50
Dewatering of boats (pumping out)	Per hour	£45.00
Opening Ross Bridge (during work hours)	Per movement	£352.00

72 Cargo		
Containers	Per TEU	£48.50
Palletised cargo	Per pallet	£2.50
Cargo dues (bulk/bagged)	Per tonne	43.58p
Other cargo (such as vehicles/plant)	Per m2	£2.25
Water	Per cubic metre	£4.70

73 Electricity		
Commercial vessels (415v)	Per kwh	15.00 p

74 Crane recharges	Cost	Plus 10%
---------------------------	------	-----------------

Pleasure craft

(Leisure charges 75-82 include VAT)

75 Inner harbour - 'wet dock' quay dues Recreational mooring (subject to availability)		
*Half yearly rate	Per metre	£90.00

***Note:** six monthly rates apply from 1 April to 30 September and/or 1 October to 31 March, and are payable in advance, unless agreed

76 Outer harbour 'Alongside' Recreational Mooring (subject to availability)		
7 days or part thereof (per metre)	Per week	£7.50

77 Moorings		
Waiting list (one off non-refundable charge)		£35.00
Small craft (per annum)		
Row AA - G (per metre)	Per annum	£41.00
Running moorings - (per metre)	Per annum	£31.00

78 Tender space		
Albert pier 10ft (3.05m)	Per annum	£60.00

79 **Storage (including empty trailers)**

Winter storage - 1 Oct - 30 Apr	Per metre ²	£20.00
Summer storage - 1 May - 30 Sept	Per metre ²	£40.00
Kayak Storage	Per annum	£120.00
Kayak Storage	Per week	£20.00
Daily Storage charge (trailer)	Per day	£10.00

80 **Launching (all craft including PWC's)**

Launching (includes all powered vessels of 3.66m or over and all PWC/jetski).

Per launch only	£10.00
Per Day (inc trailer storage)	£16.00
Per Day (inc trailer and car storage)	£22.00
Per Week (inc trailer storage)	£80.00
Annual (exc storage)	£150.00

81 **Visiting craft**

Inner harbour - 'Wet Dock' up to 12m (Per night)	£17.00
Concessionary ticket up to 12m (10 visits each of up to 24 hours)	£136.00
Inner Harbour - 'Wet Dock' 12m to 24m (Per night)	£25.00
Concessionary ticket 12m to 24m (10 visits each of up to 24 hours)	£200.00
Inner harbour - 'Wet Dock' Over 24m (Per metre - per night)	£1.50
Mooring holder shelter in wet dock - per night (up to 2 nights - visitor rate thereafter)	FOC
Mooring buoy (Per night)	£10.00

82 **Car park charges**

South Pier & Albert Pier Parking Permit (subject to availability)	
Annual	£120.00
Up to 1 hour	£1.00
Up to 4 hours	£3.00
Up to 8 hours	£6.00

Please note: VAT is payable on private vessels. VAT set at 20%